guide to future performance and the prospects of Ramsay following the Acquisition are likely to vary
from the pro forma statement of financial performance shown below, and those variations may be
material. The actual statutory reported results for the Company for the year ended 30 June 2005 will
be substantially different from those shown below, in so far as they will reflect Affinity results and the
impact of the Acquisition only from 14 April 2005.

As previously noted, Ramsay has entered into the HOA to sell the Proposed Divestments for
approximately $406 million. Subject to the satisfaction of certain conditions in the HOA, Ramsay
expects that the sale of these hospitals will be completed within four months from the date of
Acquisition. Consequently, the financial results assume that the Proposed Divestments have occurred
and are included in the following table, as if they took effect on 1 January 2004.

40 | Ramsay Health Care – CARES Offer

6. Effect of the Acquisition on Ramsay

Pro Forma Statement of Historical Financial Performance for the 12 months ended
31 December 2004

Ramsay Other Proposed Pro Forma

$m Ramsay1 Adjustments2 Pro Forma Affinity3 Adjustments Divestments3,4 Combined

Revenue 938.6 105.5 1,044.1 1,304.3 128.6(5) (417.8) 2,059.2

EBITDA 120.5 5.4 125.9 162.2 – (56.9) 231.2

Depreciation 32.3 3.1 35.4 44.1 – (15.5) 64.0

EBITA 88.2 2.3 90.5 118.1 – (41.4) 167.2

Amortisation 2.9 2.2 5.1 28.2(6) 33.3

EBIT 85.3 0.1 85.4 118.1 (28.2) (41.4) 133.9

Net Borrowing

Costs 20.3 2.3 22.6 54.4(7) 77.0

Profit Before Tax

and Unusual

Items 65.0 (2.2) 62.8 118.1 (82.6) (41.4) 56.9

Tax Expense 21.6 0.4 22.0 35.4 (16.3) (12.4) 28.7

NPAT Before

Unusual Items 43.4 (2.6) 40.8 82.7 (66.3) (29.0) 28.3

Core Net Profit 46.3 (0.4) 45.9 82.7 (38.1) (29.0) 61.5

Less Preference

Share Dividends (16.9)

Core Net Profit After Preference Share Dividends 44.6

Notes and adjustments:

1. Shown before unusual items.

2. Adjustments to Ramsay’s financial results include the pre-acquisition results for Benchmark as if this Acquisition occurred on 1 January 2004,
net of costs of associated borrowings. In addition, interest expense has been reduced and shares on issue increased to take into account the
full year impact of the $39.2 million (net of issue costs) capital raising undertaken by the Company in December 2004 as if it had occurred
on 1 January 2004.

[…]

6. Full year pro forma goodwill amortisation charge in respect of the Acquisition. Goodwill will be subject to an impairment test under AIFRS
(refer to Section 6.9 for details)

7. Incremental interest and borrowing costs on the Bank Debt, assuming drawn down on 1 January 2004.

Investors should note that the above pro forma combined financial information does not incorporate
the expected cost and revenue synergies and restructuring and other one off costs associated with the
planned integration of the Acquisition (see Section 6.7).

6.4 Financial Position
6.4.1 Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2004

Set out below are the pro forma statements of financial position for Ramsay and Affinity at
31 December 2004 prepared in accordance with AGAAP, adjusted to reflect the impact of the
Acquisition, the CARES Offer, the Entitlement Offer, the Institutional Placement, additional Bank Debt,
the Proposed Divestments, and associated transaction costs effective 1 January 2004, along with other
adjustments as outlined in Section 6.2.2 and in the notes to the table.

Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2004

Other Proposed Pro Forma
$m Ramsay Affinity Adjustments Divestments1 Combined

Current Assets

Cash 13.2 102.8 (102.8)(2-5) – 13.2

Receivables 96.7 194.5 – (52.9) 238.3

Inventories 18.2 30.7 – (9.6) 39.3

Other 17.9 4.1 – (0.9) 21.1

Total Current Assets 146.0 332.1 (102.8) (63.4) 311.9

Non-current Assets

Receivables – 1.2 – – 1.2

Intangibles 94.7 83.1 488.13 (1.2) 664.7

Property, Plant and Equipment 585.2 835.1 31.14 (266.3) 1,185.1

Deferred Tax Assets 32.4 39.1 5.36 – 76.87

Other 4.0 2.8 14.85 – 21.6

Total Non-current Assets 716.3 961.3 539.3 (267.5) 1,949.4

Total Assets 862.3 1,293.4 436.5 (330.9) 2,261.3

Current Liabilities

Payables 110.3 156.3 – (37.9) 228.7

Interest-Bearing Liabilities 7.5 39.6 (39.6)5 – 7.5

Current Tax Liabilities 4.4 10.3 (1.8)5 – 12.9

Provisions 43.7 88.9 – (22.5) 110.1

Total Current Liabilities 165.9 295.1 (41.4) (60.4) 359.2

Non-Current Liabilities

Interest-Bearing Debt 298.1 853.6 (220.4)5 – 931.3

Deferred Tax Liabilities 35.5 59.9 – – 95.47

Provisions 43.7 61.3 17.76 (5.1) 117.6

Total Non-current Liabilities 377.3 974.8 (202.7) (5.1) 1,144.3

Total Liabilities 543.2 1,269.9 (244.1) (65.5) 1,503.5

Net Assets 319.1 23.5 680.6 (265.4) 757.8

Shareholders Equity

Share Capital 161.1 27.0 663.12 (265.4) 585.8

Reserves 54.5 (2.4) 2.4 – 54.5

Retained Profits 103.5 (1.8) 15.1 – 116.8

Outside Equity Interest – 0.7 – – 0.7

Total Shareholders Equity 319.1 23.5 680.6 (265.4) 757.8

Notes and adjustments:
1. Pro forma balance sheet of the Proposed Divestments extracted from the Information provided to the Company as part of the due diligence process.
2. Net impact of the Entitlement Offer, Institutional Placement and the CARES Offer, net of transaction costs.
3. Incremental increase in intangibles based on the purchase price and costs associated with the Acquisition less the anticipated proceeds from

the Proposed Divestments less the fair value of the net assets acquired.
4. Settlement of the off balance sheet financing in respect of Joondalup.
5. Incremental proceeds from Bank Debt of $1,039 million, less associated borrowing costs and anticipated proceeds from Proposed Divestments.